
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07TH DECEMBER, 2023 
 

NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE PORTAL 
 

580.   SHRI BINOY VISWAM: 
 
 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the number of job-seekers registered on the National Career Service (NCS) 

portal, educational qualification and skill wise; 

(b) the year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS portal 

with educational and skill qualifications; and 
 

(c) the number of applicants who got employment through the NCS portal since 

its launch, sector-wise, educational qualification-wise, the year-wise details 

thereof since 2019? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
 

(a) to (c): The educational qualification wise number of job-seekers registered on 

National Career Service (NCS) portal, is at Annexure-I. 

  The Year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS 

portal with educational qualifications is at Annexure-II. 

 

 The confirmation of final hiring figure is not mandatory on NCS Portal. 

 

 ***** 

  



ANNEXURE – I 

 
 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 DUE FOR REPLY ON 07-12-2023. 
 

The educational qualification-wise details of job-seekers registered on National 

Career Service (NCS) portal. 
 

 

S no. 

Qualification 

No. of jobseekers  

registered on NCS Portal 

(as on 20th November, 2023) 

1 No Schooling 10,94,060 

2 Upto 8th Pass 1,54,986 

3 Upto 9th Pass 38,94,275 

4 10th Pass 93,71,056 

5 11th Pass 1,36,754 

6 12th Pass 81,88,334 

7 Diploma After 10th 7,03,336 

8 Diploma After 12th 5,48,819 

10 Graduate 76,57,212 

11 ITI 5,13,898 

12 PG Diploma 41,709 

13 Post Graduate 16,35,757 

14 Ph. D / Super Specialist 1,07,471 

15 Qualification not specified 22,62,161 

Grand Total 3,63,09,828 

 

  



 

ANNEXURE – II 

 
 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 DUE FOR REPLY ON 07-12-2023. 

 

The Year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS portal with 

educational qualifications 

 

Qualification 

2015 -

2016 

2016 -

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

2022-

2023 

2023-

2024 

(As on 20-

11-2023) 

Grand 

Total 

No 

Schooling 26,740 1,73,976 1,92,330 1,10,924 1,61,513 41,774 8 3,117 40,742 7,51,124 

Upto 10th 

Pass 7,255 35,597 78,683 1,26,316 5,80,176 2,79,392 1,79,726 4,90,179 13,31,373 82,87,234 

11th and 12th  10,948 1,77,189 1,25,333 2,65,746 5,10,823 3,11,121 4,90,676 26,04,034 37,93,546 82,89,416 

Diploma 

After 10th 

/12th /ITI/ PG 

Diploma 3,389 30,394 36,059 35,415 2,14,742 15,879 26,095 21,907 41,867 4,25,747 

Graduate  85,587 6,42,555 4,34,240 10,43,346 11,11,690 4,85,627 3,86,266 3,20,880 4,77,689 49,87,880 

Post-

Graduate 15,912 2,24,230 58,164 42,438 1,03,600 26,720 19,938 25,113 36,718 5,52,833 

Ph. D / Super 

Specialist 1,862 1,318 920 1,484 21,471 2,345 3,008 1,323 2,914 36,645 

Qualification 

not 

specified  19 98 80 538 49,593 14,155 1,00,781 94,209 77,105 3,36,578 

Grand Total 1,54,470 12,96,810 9,44,708 17,02,118 30,48,553 12,76,587 13,47,159 36,24,228 60,08,215 1,94,02,848 

 

 

 

 

 


