GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 TO BE ANSWERED ON 07TH DECEMBER, 2023

NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE PORTAL

580. SHRI BINOY VISWAM:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the number of job-seekers registered on the National Career Service (NCS) portal, educational qualification and skill wise;
- (b) the year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS portal with educational and skill qualifications; and
- (c) the number of applicants who got employment through the NCS portal since its launch, sector-wise, educational qualification-wise, the year-wise details thereof since 2019?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) to (c): The educational qualification wise number of job-seekers registered on National Career Service (NCS) portal, is at Annexure-I.

The Year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS portal with educational qualifications is at Annexure-II.

The confirmation of final hiring figure is not mandatory on NCS Portal.

* * * * *

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 DUE FOR REPLY ON 07-12-2023.

The educational qualification-wise details of job-seekers registered on National Career Service (NCS) portal.

S no.		No. of jobseekers registered on NCS Portal (as on 20 th November, 2023) 10,94,060				
	Qualification					
1	No Schooling					
2	Upto 8 th Pass	1,54,986				
3	Upto 9 th Pass	38,94,275				
4	10 th Pass	93,71,056				
5	11 th Pass	1,36,754				
6	12 th Pass	81,88,334				
7	Diploma After 10 th	7,03,336				
8	Diploma After 12 th	5,48,819				
10	Graduate	76,57,212				
11	ITI	5,13,898				
12	PG Diploma	41,709				
13	Post Graduate	16,35,757				
14	Ph. D / Super Specialist	1,07,471				
15	Qualification not specified	22,62,161				
	Grand Total	3,63,09,828				

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 580 DUE FOR REPLY ON 07-12-2023.

The Year-wise data of the number of vacancies registered on the NCS portal with educational qualifications

									2023- 2024	
	2015 -	2016 -	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	(As on 20-	Grand
Qualification	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	11-2023)	Total
No										
Schooling	26,740	1,73,976	1,92,330	1,10,924	1,61,513	41,774	8	3,117	40,742	7,51,124
Upto 10 th Pass	7,255	35,597	78,683	1,26,316	5,80,176	2,79,392	1,79,726	4,90,179	13,31,373	82,87,234
11 th and 12 th	10,948	1,77,189	1,25,333	2,65,746	5,10,823	3,11,121	4,90,676	26,04,034	37,93,546	82,89,416
Diploma After 10 th /12 th /ITI/ PG										
Diploma	3,389	30,394	36,059	35,415	2,14,742	15,879	26,095	21,907	41,867	4,25,747
Graduate	85,587	6,42,555	4,34,240	10,43,346	11,11,690	4,85,627	3,86,266	3,20,880	4,77,689	49,87,880
Post- Graduate	15,912	2,24,230	58,164	42,438	1,03,600	26,720	19,938	25,113	36,718	5,52,833
Ph. D / Super Specialist	1,862	1,318	920	1,484	21,471	2,345	3,008	1,323	2,914	36,645
Qualification not										
specified	19	98	80	538	49,593	14,155	1,00,781	94,209	77,105	3,36,578
Grand Total	1,54,470	12,96,810	9,44,708	17,02,118	30,48,553	12,76,587	13,47,159	36,24,228	60,08,215	1,94,02,848